SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

'))‘]pf & b(’k‘ﬂ‘ﬁi gjlﬁnc.\h‘ ’
NO. Z4-0<" ED-NO. J§l- 0% JD DATE/TIME OF SALE »?--:-f =CF

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 1S
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 4750

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ | £.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35700
TRANSFER TAX FORM $2-5.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $2500°
COPIES $ .50
NOTARY ’]"OT‘AL ***********E*****ﬁiﬂi** S }0?} S'O
WEB POSTING AN $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75-60
TOTAL EEL RS E LR R R ST T S )?OJ 06
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16-96
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL *### ks iksnriimnaiig g —( =

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 h)
SCHQOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 % S %ot
TOTAL *#% ks sdddok sk okiok s § S"‘oo

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§

TOT AL ¥k sk ek sk s ook seofeok ook skok ook ek S e L e

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /0,00
MISC., 5 .
s \ L}'{)})‘

TOTAL #*#kkkseksssskkmbodiok ks § - O = /*{S‘é,éc

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § SEASO
7 745,50
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Law Offices
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kermedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Main Fax: (215)563-5534
Pk (215)563 7000

Katherine Trautz Representing Lenders in
Sale Department, Ext 1493 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

April 28, 2005

Oftice of the Sherift

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, F/K/A CENDANT MORTGAGE
CORFORATION
v. DONNA C, SHEMONIS
No. 2005-CV-181

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please stay the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled
for A/8/05.

No funds were received in consideration for the stay.
Very truly vours,

Katherine Trautz
. 56
/Kim

VIATELECOFY 370-389-3625

Ce: DONNA C, BHEMONIS
2108 HEIGHTS ROAD
EERWICK, PA 18603



Federman and Phelan is now

Ey: PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG

e Suite 1400
- 16 17 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Office of the Sheriff

COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Re:  PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, F/K/A CENDANT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
v. DONNA C. SHEMONIS
No. 2005-CV-181
Premises: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Sir/madam,
Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavil(s), which has been sent for

filing with the COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

Yours truly,
Ticole Huc
24/0@«62/ LAV
Nicole Kuchman
for Federman and Phelan, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE SHERIFF’S SALE.***



AFTIDAVIT OF SERVICE wJT
Plaintiff: PHH MORTGAGE, CORPORATION, F/K/A CENDANT COLUMBIA County

MORTGAGE CORPORATION No 2005-CVv-181
Defendant(s): DONNA C. SHEMONIS Our File #1116065
Type of Action

- Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
Address: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603 Sale Date: (Dfﬁ [06"

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**

SERVED

Served and made known to. i)ONNA C- SHEM OJIYLS Defendant, on the _J | {%_ day of ﬁpﬁf{/
" ZOOéTatMTO‘CIOCk B-HL, atﬁzl&bﬁﬂfjé% @M@:)mmonwcalth of gﬂ — /fé&_’; , in the

manner described below:

_X__Dcfendant personally served.

Aduit family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
—— Adult in charge of Defendani(s)’s residence whe refilsed to give name or relationship,
- Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

——-—Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other: ]
fpe j - -
Description: Age yL Heighi&"é_ Weight L%S Race MZ& Sex £ Other %,N'Hﬁ//?

1, a competent adult, being duly swom according to law, depose and state that { personally
handed a true and correct copy of the Natice of Sherff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the
date and at the address indicated above,

NOTARIAL SEAL

Sworn to and subscribed Bﬂﬁugo}%lﬂhocx' Notary Pyblic

e Luze
before me this __ /7 cgy My Commission Em March ZC&MZ% '
of fh 20 W

N@%‘ Gl Lbre By: _;gyﬂ/ﬂ’ﬁgfj

NOT SERVED
Onthe _ dayof_ , 200, at — o¢’clock __m., Defendant NOT FOUND bhocause:
— Moved __ _ _ Unknown . No Answer __ . Vacant
Other: 1T ATTEMPT 2" ATTEMPT 3*P ATTEMPT
Swom to and subscribed
before me this .- day
of 200
Notary: By:

\ for Plaintiff
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire - L. No. 62205

Omne Penn Center at Suburban Statien-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000



A /?-..

A/

B Address
Date of Delive

,
B. Received by { Pﬁn‘fed fame) A #h

01200

D. Is delivery addrass different from itern 17 0 Yes

1

[ Ne

If YES, enter delivery address below:

3. Service Type

O Express Maif

B Certified Mait

O Return Faceipt for Merchandi

O c.obn.

[ Registerad

[ nsured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Feeg)

3 Yes

Rl e e

i v

W Print your name and addrass on the reverse

b B

L

s0 that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or an the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

COMMONWEALTIT OF PA

DEPT. OF REV-ATTN: SHERIFE SALE

OF COMPLIANCL

BUREAL

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

DEPARTMENT 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

2. Article Number

72003 0500 0001 9056 QéLL

AR T R R T L R, S T A e

T b ool e .

{Transfer from service label)
PS Form 3811, February 2004

102845-07

Domestic Return Receipt

_n'us SECTION' '

® Complete items ., _, and 3. Also comprete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to yOou,

W Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,
ar gn.the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SEGLION ON DELIVERY

1. Amcre Addressed to:

Caye

U S SMALL BLSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADILPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR
PHILADELPLIA, PA 19107

A. Signature
Y ) et
) i e ML R - S
- . N . 1
B./Fj_g_cemadby { Printed Nam ?/ I C. Date of Dehxe
L.\-. . ‘ » . //‘_“ f - » !
D. Is dalivery address different m rpm 17 E] Yas

T YES, enter delivery addres below: - [I-No-

2rvice Type
« Certified Mail [0 Express Mall
’ L] Registerad [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
(1 Insured Mail 2 con.

’ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 7 Yes

2. Article Number
{Transfer from service fabel)

7003 0500 0001l 905k 0835

¢ W Gomplste items '\

PS Form 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLELE THIS SECTION

. and 3. Alsg complate
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
sG that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Recsipt

1. Article Addressed ta:

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUDP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 32354
PHILADELPIA, PA 19106

102555-02-M-15¢

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Sig ture
X N / 3 Aggt
f —7’ ,? f # Address

B. Received by [ Pnnrectﬁame)

//ﬂbfﬁj“/f’/é’ﬁfﬂ

0. Is delivery address diffzrent fror item 17 [ Yes

Jgata wf Deln.re

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
1 Service Type
Certified Mail  {J Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O insured Mail [0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O ves

2. Asticle Number
{Transfer from service label)

003

0500 000L 905k Gakcd

PS Farm 3811, February 2004

® Complete items ., ., and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your narme and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Beturn Receipt

1026845-02-M-12

E7

A Slgna re i
ijAgent

u&f&.iif 7 L)!m; L @ Address:

1. Article Addressed to:

B. Recewed by { r‘.’rmfed MNamea) C. Date of Delive

/u oty & Mol i Gmt-es

D. Is dEhver:/ address different from item 1?7 [ Yes

if YES, enter delivery address below: T No
Peneficial Consumer Dis, Co.
38 South Main St.
Shenandoah, TA 17974
3. Service Type
& Certified Maill [ Express Mail
1 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandli:
[ Insured Mail O c.o.n.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
2. Article Number
(Fansior rom Sorvce labal) oy oot bt Dot e a0 0804

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1£



COMPLETE THIS SECHION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLEIE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, .., and 3. Also complete A. Signature \ .W m
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X \ r 0 afent

N Print your name and address on the reverse e 8 Addresst
so that We can return the card to you. B. eived by ( Printad Name} C. Date of Delive

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ﬂl. O ..— N
or on the front if space permits. A gm

o ls Qm__cm_)._, mn_aamm different from item 17 O Yes
. If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

OFFICEOF FAITR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX BOL6

HARRISBURG. PA 17103

1. Aricle Addressed to:

3. Service Type
Bl Certified Mall [ Express Majl
] Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
Ol Insured Mail O c.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fae) I Yes
2, Article Number
{Transfer from service fabef) roo3 0500 0001 9056 D_m_mm
PS mo:ﬂ 3811, February 2004 Domestic Rsturn Receipt 10258502415

SENDER: COMPLEIE THIS SECTION -

COMPLETE THIS 5ECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

W Complete items .. ,'and 3. Also noBU_mﬂm g
tert 4 it Restricted _um__smé is desired. \. n Agent

| Frint your pame and address on the refe o g ﬂ Addresse
so that we can retum the card to you, F\&&ﬁq ' mwomzma 3 (Printed ﬁn&& o T

W Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, » PRy,
or on the front if space permits, it y e tﬁ_a ~ AR

Y4

1 Areie Addreeart 1 % 5 r@, _m,mkm__eméﬁmnaamm a_mm_‘ma fromitem 17 O Yes
+ Article Addressed to: oo i YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

Commorwealth of PA

2675
oS Sbace. PA 17105

3. Service Type
B Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O nsured Mail O C.O.0.

4. Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fee) [ ves

2. Articls Nurmber

(Transfer from service fabel) 2003 0500 0001 905k 0794

: PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15
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April 5, 2003

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court Housc- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PHH MORTCAGE CORPORATION, F/K/A CENDANT MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

VS

DONNA C. SHEMONIS

DOCKET# 36ED2005 JD # 181JD2005

Dear Timothy:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #108961 for the property located at
2105 Heighis Road, Berwick Pa through June 2008 is $550.31. The axonnt owed
for the sewer account through June 2005 is $434.31, plus $116.00 to satisfy a lien.

Please feel froe to contact me with any questions that vou may have.

Sincerely,

ol At

Kclly Greer
Autherity Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18503

Phane: (570) 752-8477 » Fax; (570) 752-B479

P.OGT002



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBEREAIN

i e
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOLISE - P.OY. BOX 380 24 HOLR FHONE

1578) 3883623 BLOGMSEURG, PA T7815 1570 7R4-b300
FAX: (570 30056215

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, F/K/A Docket # 36ED2005
CENDANT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DONNA C. SHEMONIS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2005, AT 3:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DONNA SHEMONIS AT 2105

HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK BY HANDING TO DONNA SHEMONIS, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

50O ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, APRIL 01, 2005 | _
Wt filope X Tamtly T Chondsdai

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
NOTARIAL SEAL ; _ %
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLI v 7
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMEIA cgkj iy x__"Zie = . -
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER! 07, 2005] P.D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 3/30/2005 DOCKET # 36ED2005

PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, F/K/A CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT DONNA C. SHEMONIS

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DONNA SHEMONIS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

2105 HEIGHTS ROAD FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON D¢ oo A S i aey

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢5.3/-¢5 TIME r$/5  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA jOB __ _POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY / ﬁi AL DATE ©5 2/ of




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/30/2005 DOCKET # 36ED2005
PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, F/K/A CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT DONNA C. SHEMONIS
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMILEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON (To nons € Comcien
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ©3 3/.05 TIME /5¢5  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Mititary
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_:-POE___ CCSO ___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
TN

DEPUTY 7&:{% DATE & $/. o

-




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/30/2005 DOCKET # 36ED2005

PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, F/K/A CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT DONNA C. SHEMONIS
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON L5 £y LREE 2

RELATIONSHIP A o IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢7.3, oS TIME 7YJS5 ¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB-~—POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

allly P
DEPUTY :jﬁf D/j DATE 73 37 or
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 03/31/2005 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 720
SHEMONIS DONNA C District: BERWICK BQRO

2105 HEIGHTS ROAD Deed: 0708 -Q742
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 2105 HTS RD 35-36

Parcel Id:04B-01 -035%-00,000

Aggessment: 32,140
Ealances as of 03/31/2005

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMCUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

D

By=3 ] L’W\G‘t b iT (j‘h&ﬂbb{ﬁd i f;—w"jPEI: OLWL




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/30/2005 DOCKET # 36ED2005
PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, F/K/A CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT DONNA C. SHEMONIS
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
{5 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
} ‘ (
SERVED UPON ¢ 5 <f. 5 (o imips
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE %3.3/-5 TIME fAS MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB ~# POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
ii\ J! C' L A SR
DEPUTY ¥ 3 DATE = .5(.->%

/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/30/2005 DOCKET # 36ED2005

PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, F/K/A CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT DONNA C. SHEMONIS

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ">, o / A’ <

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
TIME jids MILEAGEL OTHER
Race __ Sex = Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB X _POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
" )/ 7 ‘-QJ P v g
DEPUTY  \.. (&t DATE <. %~ 5



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # 24- 0%

DATE RECEIVED TS0 0f

DOCKET AND INDEX %~ 45¢/f

SET FILE FOLDER UP  %-3r-a)

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR
“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

NRRRERRK

CK# Y4955

SALE DATE Tupe T, 05 TIME /030
POSTING DATE ale, 4 oY
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER |5 WEEK " ;irers /%

P WEEK T 2%

3" WEEK knie [/ &%



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 8, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 36 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 181 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situatc in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 34;
thence along Woodin Road in a Northerly direction 135 feet to the corner of Lot No. 38;
thence along said lot in a Westerly direction 120 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence along said
alley in a Southerly direction 135 feet to Lot No. 34; thence along the same in an Easterly
direction 120 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

EXCEPTING however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, to Paul
Fahringer and Helen Fahringer, his wife, by Deed dated Junc 30, 1989 and recorded July 6,
1989 in Record Book 431 Page 1079. Said lot being 45” x 120°.

Tax Parccl #04B-01-039

PREMISES BEING: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Donna C. Shemonis by Deed from Mary K.
Buck and Robert Carl Buck, wife and husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in
Instrument #199909493.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherift in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheritf of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 8, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 36 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 181 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 34;
thence along Woodin Road in a Northerly direction 135 feet to the corner of Lot No. 38:
thence along said Jot in a Westerly direction 120 fect to a 15 foot alley; thence along said
alley in a Southerly direction 135 feet to Lot No. 34; thence along the same in an Easterly
direction 120 feet to the place of beginning.
BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estate Addition.
EXCEPTING however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, to Paul
Fahringer and Helen Fahringer, his wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1989 and recorded July 6,
1989 in Record Book 431 Page 1079. Said lot being 45° x 120°.
Tax Parcel #04B-01-039
PREMISES BEING: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Donna C. Shemonis by Deed from Mary K.
Buck and Robert Carl Buck, wife and husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in
Instrument #199909493.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Piaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmicg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www,.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 8, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 36 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 181 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situatc in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 34;
thence along Woodin Road in a Northerly dircction 135 feet to the corner of Lot No. 38;
thence along said lot in a Westerly direction 120 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence along said
alley in a Southerly direction 135 feet to Lot No. 34; thence along the same in an Easterly
direction 120 feet to the place of beginning.
BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estatc Addition.
EXCEPTING however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, to Paul
Fahringer and Helen Fahringer, his wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1989 and recorded July 6,
1989 in Record Book 431 Page 1079. Said lot being 45” x 120°.
Tax Parcel #04B-01-039
PREMISES BEING: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Donna C. Shemonis by Deed from Mary K.
Buck and Robert Carl Buck, wife and husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in
Instrument #199909493.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, ccrtified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BIDD UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Celumbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 8, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 36 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 181 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parce] of land situatc in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 34;
thence along Woodin Road in a Northerly direction 135 feet to the corner of Lot No. 38;
thence along said lot in a Westerly direction 120 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence along said
alley in a Southerly direction 135 feet to Lot No. 34; thence along the same in an Easterly
direction 120 fcet to the place of beginning,.

BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

EXCEPTING however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, to Paul
Fahringer and Helen Fahringer, his wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1989 and recorded July 6,
1989 in Record Book 431 Page 1079. Said lot being 45° x 120°.

Tax Parcel #04B-01-039

PREMISES BEING: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Donna C. Shemonis by Deced from Mary K.
Buck and Robert Carl Buck, wife and husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in

Instrument #199909493,
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

1f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above torms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmicg Timothy T. Chamberlzain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 191(3



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 8, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 36 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 181 OF 2005 JD [SSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL, BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;
BEGINNING at a point on thc Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 34,
thence along Woodin Road in a Northerly direction 135 feet to the corner of Lot No. 38;
thence along said lot in a Westerly direction 120 fect to a 15 foot alley; thence along said
alley in a Southerly direction 135 feet to Lot No. 34; thence along the same in an Easterly
direction 120 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

EXCEPTING however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, to Paul
Fahringer and Helen Fahringer, his wife, by Decd dated Junc 30, 1989 and recorded July 6,
1989 in Record Book 431 Page 1079. Said lot being 45” x 120°.

Tax Parcel #04B-01-039

PREMISES BEING: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Donna C. Shemonis by Deed from Mary K.
Buck and Robert Carl Buck, wife and husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in
Instrument #199909493,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in eash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERTOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE &, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 36 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 181 OF 2005 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 34,
thence along Woodin Road in a Northerly direction 135 fcet to the corner of Lot No. 38;
thence along said lot in a Westerly direction 120 fect to a 15 foot alley; thence along said
alley in a Southerly direction 135 feet to Lot No. 34; thence along the samc in an Easterly
direction 120 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

EXCEPTING however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, to Paul
Fahringer and Helen Fahringer, his wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1989 and recorded July 6,
1989 in Record Book 431 Page 1079. Said lot being 45° x 120",

Tax Parcel #04B-01-039

PREMISES BEING: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Donna C. Shemonis by Deed from Mary K.
Buck and Robert Carl Buck, wife and husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in
Instrument #199909493.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmicg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 8§, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 36 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 181 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piecc or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 34;
thence along Woodin Road in a Northerly direction 135 feet to the corner of Lot No. 38;
thence along said ot in a Westerly direction 120 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence along said
alley in a Southerly direction 135 feet to Lot No. 34; thence along the same in an Easterly
dircetion 120 feet to the place of beginning.
BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estate Addition.
EXCEPTING however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, to Paul
Fahringer and Helen Fahringer, his wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1989 and recorded July 6,
1989 in Record Book 431 Page 1079. Said lot being 45° x 120°.
Tax Parcel #04B-01-039
PREMISES BEING: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
TITLE TG SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Donna C. Shemonis by Deed from Mary K.
Buck and Robert Carl Buck, wife and husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in
Instrument #199909493,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in eash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of centract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plzintiff's Attorney Sheritf of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffotcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
F/K/A CENDANT MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
CORPORATION :
: NO: 2005-CV-181
Plaiutiff : A0 FD-F
o WRIT OF EXECUTION
VS, : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

DONNA C. SHEMONIS

Defendant(s)
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to evy upon and scll the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $90,171.37
Interest from 3/30/05 $
to sale dale

{per dicm-$14.82)

TFotal S Plus Costs as endorsed.

Tt 6

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: Oxji 'g’(}” OT

(Secal)




ALL THAT CERTAIN prece or parcet of land situate in the Boroug. of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 34; thence along
Woodin Road in a Northerly direction 135 feet to the corner of Lot No. 38; thence along said lot in a
Westerly direction 120 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence alomg said alley in a Southerly direction 135 feet
to Lot No. 34; thence along the same in an Easterly direction 120 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

EXCEPTING, however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, 10 Paul Fahringer and
Helen Fahringer, his wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1989 and recorded July 6, 1989 in Record Book 431
Page 1G79. Said lot being 45" x 120’.

Tax Parcel #04B-01-039
PREMISES BEING: 2105 IIEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18663

I1TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Donna C. Shemeonis by Deed from Mary K. Buck
and Robert Carl Buck, wife and husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in Instrument
#199909493. :




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
F/K/A CENDANT MORTGAGE : COL.UMBIA COUNTY, PA
CORPORATION :
: NO: 2005-CV-181
Plaintiff : _7? 7)) <5 ED- S
H WRIT OF EXECUTION
VS, : {MORTGAGE FGRECLOSURE)

DONNA C. SHEMONIS

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

(see atlached legal description)

Amount Due $90,171.37

Interest from 3/30/05 $
to sale date
(per diem-$14.82)

Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clot s g lﬁ&/u &z&’%

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: D._}\“‘BC}" 0-‘?
(Seal)




ALL THAT CERTAIN prece or parcel of land simate in the Borouge of Berwick, County of Colurabia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

- BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 34; thence along
Woodin Road in a Northerly direction 135 feet to the corner of Lot No. 38; thence along said lot in a
Westerly direction 120 feet 10 a 15 foor alley; thence along said alley in a Southerly direction 135 feet
to Lot No. 34; thence along the same in an Easterly direction 120 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

EXCEPTING, however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, 1o Paul Fahringer and
Helen Fahringer, his wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1989 and recorded July 6, 1989 in Record Book 431
Page 1079. Said fot being 45° x 120°.

Tax Parcel #04RB-01-039
PREMISES BEING: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Donna C. Shemonis by Deed from Mary K. Buck
and Robert Carl Buck, wife and husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in Instrument
#199509493,




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G, SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, : COLUMBIA County
F/K/A CENDANT MORTGAGE :
CORPORATION : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS. :
: NO. 2005-CV 181
DONNA C. SHEMONIS : /{ vy <5 E D - S ¢:?
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Plaintiffin the above dctlon by its attomey, DANIEL G. SCHM[EG ESQ sets for’th as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
DONNA C, SHEMONIS 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

NS

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ES

Date:3/29/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G, SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, : COLUMBIA County
F/K/A CENDANT MORTGAGE :
CORPORATION : Conrt of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS. : NO. 2005-CV-181

DONNA C. SHEMONIS

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSTUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHM[EG ESQ scts forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, RERWICK, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
DONNA C. SHEMONIS 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS AROVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAMEHE LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last rccorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CQ. 38 SOUTH MAIN STREET
D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PA SHENANDOAH, PA 17976

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONFE
0. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

BERWICK JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY 74740 COLUMBIA STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

‘\ S

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, E§QUIRE
Attorney for Plaintift

DATE: 329/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schinieg, L.L.P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, : COLUMBIA County
F/IK/IA CENDANT MORTGAGE :
CORPORATION : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintif{ : CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :

: NO. 2005-CVv-181

: -7 , e -7

DONNA C. SHEMONIS

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAV]T PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Plaintiff in the above actlon by its attorncy, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG ESQ sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LEAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

DONNA C. SHEMONIS 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

I verify that the statements madc in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subjcct to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scc. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Y S S

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ

Date:3/29/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
F/K/A CENDANT MORTGAGE

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County

: Court of Common Pleas

CORPORATION
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, NO. 2005-CV-181
DONNA C, SHEMONIS '
Defendant(s)

Plaintiff in the above aclion, by tis a‘rtomey, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG ESQ sets foﬂh as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Ownes(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

DONNA C. SHEMONIS 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) i the judgment:
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record len on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONFE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO. 38 SOUTH MAIN STREET
D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PA SHENANDOAH, PA 17976

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record intercst in the property and whose
mterest may be affected by the sale:

BERWICK JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY 74740 COLUMBIA STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
intercst in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statemcnts made in this Affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

< .
N/ Y/L\.m N,
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, E§QUIRE
Attomey for Plaintt{{ .

DATE: 3/29/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, : COLUMBIA County
F/K/A CENDANT MORTGAGE :
CORPORATION : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS. :NO. 2005-CV-181

Lo s LD Ko

DONNA C. SHEMONIS

Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE,
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

3/29/05
TO: DONNA C. SHEMONIS

2105 HEIGHTS ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18603

Y our house (real cstatc) at 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603, is scheduled to be sold at the

Sheriff's Sale on ,at in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia County
CDJJLﬂJ.DnS.E,_E.Q._m_BJnnmsb_uLg,_EAJ_’ZBlS_IO enforce the court judgment of $90,171.37 obtaincd by PHH
MORTGAGE CORPORATION, F/K/A CENDANT MORTGAGE CORPORATION (the morigagee)
against you. In the event the salc is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.CP., Rule 31293,

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must takec immediate action:

l. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagec the back payments, latc charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may catl:

215} 563-7000.



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postponge the sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the salc through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. {Scc notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
IETHE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheniff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the valuc of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right 1o remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposcd schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheri{f and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will statc who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN p....c or parce! of tand situate in the Borouy,.. of Berwick, County of Columbia
amnd State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 34; thence along
Woodin Road in a Northerly direction 135 feet to the corner of Lot No. 38; thence along said lot in a
Westerly direction 120 feet 10 a 15 foot alley: thence along said aliey in a Southerly direction 135 feet
to Lot No. 34; thence along the same in an Easterly direction 120 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

EXCEPTING, however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, to Paul Fahringer and
Helen Fahringer, his wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1989 and recorded July 6, 1989 in Record Book 431
Page 1079. Said lot being 45’ x 120,

Tax Parcel #04B-01-039
PREMISES BEING: 2105 HEIGHI'S ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Donna C, Shemonis by Deed from Mary K. Buck
and Robert Carl Buck, wife and husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in Instrument
#199909493




ALL THAT CERTAIN pi _ or parcef of land situate in the Boroug ; [ Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Peansylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 34; thence along
Woodin Road in a Northerly direction 135 feet to the corner of Lot No, 38; thence along said lot in a
Westerly direction 120 feet to a 15 foor alley; thence along said alley in a Southerly direction 135 feet
to Lot No. 34; thence along the same in an Easterly direction 120 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

EXCEPTING, however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, to Paul Fahringer and
Heten Fahringer, his wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1989 and recorded Fuly 6, 1989 in Record Book 431
Page 1073. Said lot being 45" x 120,

Tax Parcel #04B-01-039
PREMISES BEING: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Donna C. Shemonis by Deed from Mary K. Buck

and Robert Carl Buck, wife and husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in Instrument
#199909493




ALL THAT CERTAIN pi. or parcet of land situate in the Boroug [ Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No, 34; thence along
Waoodin Road in a Northerly direction 135 feet to the corner of Lot No. 38; thence along said lot in a
Westerly direction 120 feet to a 15 foot alley, thence along said alley in a Southerly direction 135 feet
to Lot No. 34; thence along the same in an Easterly direction 120 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

EXCEPTING, however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, to Paul Fahringer and
Helen Fahringer, his wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1989 and recorded July 6, 1989 in Record Book 431
Page 1079, Said lot being 435’ x 1207,

Tax Parcel #04B-01-039
PREMISES BEING: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES S VESTED IN Donna C. Shemonis by Deed from Mary K. Buck
and Robert Carl Buck, wife and husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in Instrument
#199909493




ALL THAT CERTAIN pi._ or parcef of land situate in the Boroug | [ Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 34; thence along
Woodin Road in a Northerly direction 135 feet to the carner of Lot No. 38; thence along said lot in a
Westerly direction 120 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence along said alley in a Southerly direction 135 feet
to Lot No. 34; thence along the same in an Easterly direction 120 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

EXCEPTING, however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, to Paul Fahringer and
Helen Fahringer, his wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1989 and recorded July 6, 1989 in Record Book 431
Page 1079. Said lot being 45" x 120",

Tax Parcel #04B-01-039
PREMISES BEING: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

TTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Doanna C. Shemonis by Deed from Mary K. Buck
and Robert Carl Buck, wife and husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in Instrument
#199909493,




ALL THAT CERTAIN pi._ or parce! of tand simate in the Boroug . f Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 34; thence along
Woodin Road in a Northerly direction 135 feet to the corner of Lot No. 38; thence along said lot in a
Westerly direction 120 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence along said alley in a Southerly direction 135 feet
to Lot No. 34; thence along the same in an Easterly direction 120 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

EXCEPTING, however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, 1o Paul Fahringer and
Helen Fahringer, his wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1989 and recorded July 6, 1989 in Record Book 431
Page 1079, Said lot being 45’ x 120°.

Tax Parcel #048-01-039
PREMISES BEING: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Donna C. Shemonis by Deed from Mary K. Buck
and Robert Carl Buck, wife aad husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in Instrument
#169909493 .




ALL THAT CERTAIN pt _ or parce! of tand situate in the Boroug_;_\ [ Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 34, thence along
Woodin Road in a Northerly direction 135 feet to the corner of Lot No. 38; thence along said lot in a
Westerly direction 120 feet to a 15 foot alley: thence along said alley in a Southerly direction 135 feel
to Lot No. 34; thence along the same in an Easterly direction 120 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

EXCEPTING, however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, to Paul Fahringer and
Helen Fahringer, his wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1989 and recorded July 6, 1989 in Record Book 431
Page 1079, Said lot being 45 x 120",

Tax Parcet #04B-01-039
PREMISES BEING: 2195 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Donna C. Shemeonis by Deed from Mary K. Buck
and Robert Carl Buck, wife and husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in Instrument
#199909493 .




ALL THAT CERTAIN pi _ . or parcet of land situate in the Boroug | f Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 34; thence along
Woodin Road in a Northerly direction 135 feet to the corner of Lot No, 38; thence along said lot in a
Westerly direction 120 feet to & 15 foot alley; thence along said alley in a Southerly direction 135 feet
to Lot No. 34; thence along the same in an Easterly direction 120 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 35, 36 and 37 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

EXCEPTING, however, Lot No. 37 which was sold by Ruby B. Work, widow, 1o Paul Fahringer and
Helen Fahringer, his wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1989 and recorded fuly 6, 1989 in Record Book 43!
Page 1079. Said lot being 45" x 120",

Tax Parcel #04B-01-039
PREMISES BEING: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Donna C. Shemonis by Deed from Mary K. Buck
and Robert Carl Buck, wife and husband, dated 10/12/1999 and recorded 10/15/1999 in Instrument
#199909493




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE WwWIT
Plaintiff: PHI MORTGAGE CORPORATION, ¥F/K/A CENDANT COLUMBIA County
MORTGAGE CORPORATION No 2005-CV-181

Defendant(s): DONNA C. SHEMONIS Our File #111605
Type of Action
- Notice of SherifPs Sale
Address: 2105 HEIGHTS ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603 Sale Date:
**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED

Served and made known to Defendant,onthe dayof

L 200_, at _

,o’clock __m., at : Commonwealth of - ,inthe

manner described below:

Defendant personally served.
—Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
———Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)'s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

e Other:

Description: Age . Height Sex Other

Weight Race

1 . a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that 1 personally

handed & true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the
date and at the address indicated above.

Swom to and subscribed

before me this .day
of . 200,
Notary: By:
NOT SERVED
Cn the day of , 200 at o’clock __.m., Defendant NO'T FOUND because:
e Moved ___. Unknown No Answer _ Vacanl
Other: 1T ATTEMPT 2P ATTEMPT 3*® ATTEMPT
Swom to and subscribed
before me this day
of _ 200.
Notary: By:
Attorney for Plaintiff

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire - L. No, 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Phitadelphia, PA 19103

(215} 563-7000



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

hiability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff hercin for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property belore sheriffs sale thereof.

—
—
=T
g
7z

~

{Attomey for Plainti§f{s)

L .
hereby relcased from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, ___

., the Sheriff is

..(SEAL)

.Q—n e }...‘. L] PRI o

h insurunce is hereby waived.

execution by in_s\\tglce, \X

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writ of .. EXECUTION (REAL . ESTATE) ..., styled as

follows: PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, F/K/A CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION vs DONNA C. SHEMONIS and

The defendant will be found at 2105 HEIGHTS ROQAD.,
BERWICK, PA 18603

________________________________________________________________ Attorney for Plaintiff

If W1t of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the 0ld deed or mortgage,

See attached legal description........_...._.._ ..



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE-COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, F/K/A
CENDANT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 205-CV-181
SERVE AT:; a)TYPE OF ACTION
2105 HEIGHTS ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603 SALE DATE:

PLEASE POST THE HANDBILL.

SERVED

Served and made known to Defendant, on the __ day of , 200, at _, o'clock __. M., at

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
— Defendant personally served.
— Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationshipis . |
— Adult m charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

_ Other:

Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
On the dayof . 200 ,at__ o'clock _. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
— Moved __Unknown __ No Answer __ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

LDEPUTIZED SERVICE

Now, this__day of, 200_, 1, Sheriff of CLINTON County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriffof  County to
serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return thereof and according to law.

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFE
DANIEL G. SCIIMIEG, ESQUIRE
1L.D#62205

Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Phitadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215)563-7000



P N S e Tt : Lo H NORCEFI _ SRR LR RSN ANTITORES ~ 3
d PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP COMMERCE BANK 3-180/360 CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADEL PHIA, FA 19148
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 417415
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
DAETE AMOUNT
03/29/2005 FEEEARA] 350,00
Pay (91T THOUSAN!: THREE HUNDRED FIFTY ANU 00/10C DOLLARS Void after 50 days

To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Srtroet
Of Bloomsourg, PR 17815
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